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NGSE8H NIVEO GIGABIT ETHERNET SWITCH 8-PORT WITH POE+
•  Gigabit Ethernet switch with PoE
•  8 ports, desktop or rack mount
•  Jumbo frame 9.6K support
•  IEEE 802.3 at Power over Ethernet (PoE)

•  30 watts per port Power over Ethernet
•  Autosenses cable type, no crossover needed
•  Auto negotiation on each port
•  Non-blocking wire speed 2000Mbps / port

NGSME16T2H NGSME16T2H NGSME16T2H NIVEO 16-PORT GIGABIT FULL L2 MANAGEMENT, PLUS 2 SFP OPEN SLOT,POE+ SWITCH (200W)
• Gigabit Ethernet switch SFP and PoE
•  16+2 ports, desktop or rack mount
•  Jumbo frame 9.6K support
•  Layer 2+ full software management
•  Small to Medium networking environments
•  LAN 10/100/1000BaseT infrastructure

• Autosenses cable type, no crossover needed
•  Auto negotiation on each port
• Non-blocking wire speed 2000Mbps/port
•  IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet (PoE)
•  Strengthening existing networks

NGSM24T2 NIVEO 24-PORT GIGABIT FULL L2 MANAGEMENT, PLUS 2 SFP OPEN SLOT SWITCH
•  Gigabit Ethernet switch SFP expansion
•  4+2 ports, desktop or rack mount
•  Jumbo frame 9.6K support
•  Layer 2+ full software management
•  Medium to large networking environments
•  LAN 10/100/1000BaseT infrastructure

• Autosenses cable type, no crossover needed
•  Auto negotiation on each port
•  Non-blocking wire speed 2000Mbps/port
•  EEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet (PoE)
•  Strengthening existing networks

NGSME24T2H NIVEO ETHERNET SWITCH 24-PORT FULL L2 MANAGEMENT, PLUS 2 SFP OPEN SLOT, POE SWITCH (400W)
•  Gigabit Ethernet switch SFP and PoE
•  24+2 ports, desktop or rack mount
•  Jumbo frame 9.6K support
•  Layer 2+ full software management

• Autosenses cable type, no crossover needed
• Auto negotiation on each port
• Non-blocking wire speed 2000Mbps/port
• IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet (PoE)

NGSME8H NGSME8H NGSME8H NIVEO 8-PORT GIGABIT FULL L2 MANAGEMENT, PLUS 2 SFP OPEN SLOT,POE+ SWITCH (130W) (400W VERWIJDEREN)
•  8+2 ports, desktop or rack mount
•  Jumbo frame 9.6K support
•  30 watts per port Power over Ethernet
•  Non-blocking wire speed 2000Mbps/port

•  Layer 2+ full software management
•  Autosenses cable type, no crossover needed
•  Auto negotiation on each port

NNAS-D5 NIVEO 5 BAY MEDIA STORAGE SYSTEM
•  Intel Atom Dual Core 1.8G processor
•  Cache memory 2GB DDR II SDRAM
•  Supports five (5) 3.5” SATA II hard drives
•  Up to 15TB (3000 hrs of Blu-Ray data)
•  Two (2) Gigabit Ethernet port

•  Environmental monitoring unit
•  Supports RAID levels 0, 1, 5,6, 10 Linear (JBOD)
•  Network storage for A/V multimedia
•  Home, Office and Hospitality media delivery
•   IEEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet (PoE)

NNAS-R4NNAS-R4NNAS-R4NNAS-R4NNAS-R4NNAS-R4NNAS-R4 NIVEO 4 BAY RACK MOUNTED MEDIA STORAGE SYSTEM
•  Intel Atom Dual Core 1.8G processor
•  Cache memory 2GB DDR II SDRAM
•  Up to 12TB (2500 hrs of Blu-Ray data)

•  Supports four (4) 3.5” SATA II hard drives
•  Up to 12TB (2500 hrs of Blu-Ray data)
•  Two (2) Gigabit Ethernet port

NR50 NIVEO MULTI WAN LOAD BALANCING VPN ROUTER
•  Multi WAN load balancing VPN Router
•  Four (4) ports can be used as backup WAN or Internet
•  Up to 30 IPsec tunnels for VPN use
•  Environmental monitoring unit
•  Network storage for A/V multimedia
•  EEE 802.3at Power over Ethernet (PoE)

•  Secure networking for remote offices, office to home
•  Security of service when multiple ISP’s are in use
•  Failover feature to manage two (2) or more ISP connections
•  Supports RAID levels 0, 1, 5,6, 10 Linear (JBOD)
•  Home, Office and Hospitality media delivery

NUPS22-1000U NIVEO UNINTERRUPTED POWER SUPPLY RACK/TOWER ON-LINE 1KVA
•  True Sine Wave double-conversion
•  Output power factor 0.9
•  User-friendly and easy-shift LCD design
•  Rack / Tower design
•  ECO and advanced ECO mode for energy saving
•  Output voltage regulation < 1%

•  Higher output crest radio 5:1
•  Programmable power management outlets
•  Emergency power off function (EPO)
•  Hot-swappable battery design
•  Multiple communication available

NWA100 NIVEO ACCESS POINT 900M DUAL-BAND, DUAL-RADIO HIGH POWER ACCESS POINT
•  Dual-Band High Power Fat Access Point
•  2.4 & 5 GHz simultaneously
•  Inconspicuous design for residential/commercial installs
•  Expanded wireless coverage up to 900Mbps

•  Dual Power, DC or PoE power
•  Network Wireless Access Point for SOHO
•  Network Wireless Access Point expansion

NVMSX550UNVMSX550UNVMSX550U 1-P 1000BASE-SX MINI-GBIC MODULE (MM, SFP)
• Compliant with Fiber Channel 100-M5-SN-I and 100-M6-SN-I standard
• Compliant with IEEE802.3z Gigabit Ethernet standard
• Duplex LC connector 
• Industry standard small form pluggable (SFP) package
• Single power supply 3.3V 
• High speed I/O for file server
• Bus extension application

• Differential LVPECL inputs and outputs 
• TTL signal detect indicator 
• Hot Pluggable 
• Class 1 laser product complies with EN 60825
• Distributed multi-processing
• Switch to switch interface 
• Channel extender, data storage
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